Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR
Regional Office VII

South Road Properties, Cebu City

Updated Final Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2020
(Consulting Services)

Code (PAP) Procurement PMO/ Is this an Mode of Schedule for Each Procurement Activity Source Estimated Budget (PhP) Remarks
Program/Project End-User Early Procuremen Advertiseme | Submission/] Notice of Contract of Total MOOE co (brief dest':rl'ptlon ?f
Procu_re.me t nt/Posting of | Opening of Award Signing Funds Program/Activity/Project)
nt Activity? IBIREI Bids
(Yes/No)

Parcellary Survey for the

Construction of various Roads and

Bridges, Widening of N. Bacalso . -
200000100577000  |Ave. (Cebu South Road), DZE":'B‘?V?;EH Yes C°BT d";g“"e gglgggg?;" 10/16/2019 | 1/27/2020 22//31/ 5?2200250 GoP | 1996614673 o0 19,966,146.73 Parcellary Survey

K0075+300-K0119+000 and 9 9

K0123+000-K0140+000, Cebu

Province

Parcellary Survey for the

Construction of various Roads and Plannin it

- . g and Competitive | 9/18/2019 to 2/3/2020 to

200000100575000 Bridges, Const. of Asturias-Danao Design Division Yes Bidding 9/25/2019 10/16/2019 | 1/27/2020 2/13/2020 GoP 19,387,343.78 0 19,387,343.78 Parcellary Survey

road, Phase 1 to Phase 7, Cebu

Province

Consulting Services for the

Conduct of Appraisal of Lots for NP-53.9 -

the Project Widening of N. Bacalso g s : 11/28/2019 to 2/3/2020 to ;
200000100035000 Avenue (Cebu South Road) Legal Division Yes sgcalljlr(\a/;t::t 12/5/2019 12/05/2019 | 1/27/2020 2/13/2020 GoP 896,000.00 0 896,000.00 Appraisal of Lots

Province of Cebu, Sta. KO060+000

Sta. K0O075+300

Consulting Services for the

Conduct of Pre-Feasibility Study of | Planning and Competitive | 12/6/2019 to 2/3/2020 to g e
200000100549000 the Proposed Argao-Moalboal Design Division Yes Bidding 12/13/2019 01/08/2020 | 1/27/2020 2/13/2020 GoP 13,220,500.02 0 13,220,500.02 Pre-Feasibility Study

Road, Cebu Province

Consulting Services for the

Conduct of Pre-Feasibility Study of | Planning and Competitive | 12/6/2019 to 2/3/2020 to g i
200000100550000 the Propsed cortes Baclayon Design Division Yes Bidding 12/13/2019 01/08/2020 | 1/27/2020 2/13/2020 GoP 11,001,000.00 0 11,001,000.00 Pre-Feasibility Study

Diversion Road, Bohol Province

Consulting Services for the

Conduct of Appraisal of Lots

Involving Network Development

Program, Construction of By-Pass - Competitive | 2/6/2020 to 07/10/2020 to .
200000100035000 and Diversion Roads, Metro Cebu Legal Division NO Bidding 02/13/2020 05/03/2020 | 05/20/2020 07/13/2020 GoP 2,496,000.00 0 2,496,000.00 Appraisal of Lots

Expressway incl. ROW, Cebu Sta.
3+900 - Sta. 10+927.32, Naga and
Minglanilla, Cebu Province.
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Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
OFFICE OF THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR
Regional Office VII
South Road Properties, Cebu City

Updated Final Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2020
(Consulting Services)

Code (PAP) Procurement PMO/ Is this an Mode of Schedule for Each Procurement Activity Source Estimated Budget (PhP) Remarks

Program/Project End-User o oEcz-:‘r:Zme Procutremen Advertiseme | Submission/] Notice of Contract of Total MOOE co (brief description of
r

b nt/Posting of | Opening of Award Signing Funds ProgramiBistvityFrojact
nt Activity? IB/REI Bids
(Yes/No)

Consulting Services for the
Conduct of Appraisal of Lots
Involving the Road Widening of
Dumaguete North Road,
K0025+000 - K0025+223,
K0025+238 - K0026+000,
K0027+598 - K0028+740, Negros
Oriental Province.

Competitive | 2/6/2020t0 | c)030050 | o5120/2020 | 07110202010 | (o 4,960,000.00 0 4,960,000.00 Appraisal of Lots

200000100035000 Bidding 02/13/2020 07/13/2020

Legal Division NO

Consulting Services for the
Conduct of Appraisal of Lots
involving Construction of By Pass
and Diversion Roads, Moalboal By-|
Pass Road Station 0+000 - Station
4+022, Cebu Province.

Competitive | 2/6/2020t0 | 0049050 | os/a0/2020 | 07/10/2020t0 | (o 1,504,000.00 0 1,504,000.00 Appraisal of Lots

20000100035000 Bidding 02/13/2020 07/13/2020

Legal Division NO

Consulting Services for the
Conduct of Appraisal of Lots
Involving Network Development NP-53.9 -

Pregram - Canstruction of Missing |  ....; 5icion NO Small Value [03/10/202010 1 4 g)5510020 | osr2012020 | 07101202010 | (o 240,00000 © 240,000.00 Appraisal of Lots
Links/ New Roads Alcoy - Alegria

Procurement 03/17/2020 07/13/2020
Road, Alegria, Cebu Sta. 12+384 -

Sta.14+880, Lepanto Alegria,
Cebu Province.

200000100035000

Consulting Services for the
Conduct of Appraisal of Lots
Involving Network Development NP-53.9 -

Program - Construction of Missing | | o .| piviion | NO small Value | 03101202010 | 54010090 | 052012020 | 071101202010 | 5 160,00000 | 0 160,000.00 Appraisal of Lots
Links/ New Roads Alcoy - Alegria

Procurement 03/17/2020 07/13/2020
Road, Alcoy, Cebu, Sta. 7+380 -

Sta.9+280, Nug-as, Cebu
Province.

200000100035000
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Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR
Regional Office VII

South Road Properties, Cebu City

Updated Final Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2020
(Consulting Services)

Code (PAP)

Procurement
Program/Project

PMO/
End-User

Is this an
Early
Procureme
nt Activity?
(Yes/No)

Mode of
Procuremen
t

Schedule for Each Procurement Activity

Source

Estimated Budget (PhP)

Advertiseme
nt/Posting of
IB/REI

Submission/
Opening of
Bids

Notice of
Award

Contract
Signing

of
Funds

Total

MOOE

co

Remarks
(brief description of
Program/Activity/Project)

200000100035000

Consulting Services for the
Conduct of Parcellary Survey for
the Road Widening of Mactan
Circumferential Road, K0015+000-
K0015+336, KO015+336 -
K0015+748.20 ; KOO15 +748.20 -
K0015+900; K0018+914 - K0025
+627 ; K0027+275 - KO030 +221;
K0030 +365 - K0034+731,
K0034+731 -K0034 + 859
including Gabi Bridge, Pilipog
Bridge | and Pilipog Bridge Il, Cebu
Province.

Planning and
Design Division

NO

Competitive
Bidding

03/09/2020 to
03/16/2020

04/22/2020

05/18/20202

07/13/2020 to
07/22/2020

GoP

6,642,492.33

6,642,492.33

Parcellary Survey

200000100035000

Cosulting Services for the Conduct
of Parcellary Survey for the Road
Widening of Dumaguete North
Road (Jct. Bais-Kabankalan-
Negros Occ. Bdry) K0111+800 -
K0150+387, Negros Oriental
Province.

Planning and
Design Division

NO

Competitive
Bidding

03/09/2020 to
03/16/2020

04/22/2020

05/18/2020

07/13/2020 to
07/22/2020

GoP

12,734,264.28

12,734,264.28

Parcellary Survey

200000100035000

Consulting Services for the
Conduct of Parcellary Survey for
the Road Widening of Natalio
Bacalso Avenue (Cebu South
Road), K0027+372 - K0027 +429,
K0035+437 - K0038 + 480, Cebu
Province.

Planning and
Design Division

NO

Competitive
Bidding

03/09/2020 to
03/16/2020

04/22/2020

05/18/2020

07/13/2020 to
07/22/2020

GoP

1,450,485.47

1,450,485.47

Parcellary Survey

200000100035000

Consulting Services for the
Conduct of Parcellary Survey for
the Road Widening of

Dumaguete North Road, (Jct. Bais-
Kabankalan- Negros Occ.Bdry.)
K0073+200 - K0087 + 000 , KO089
+ 000 - KO111 +800, Negros
Oriental Province.

Planning and
Design Division

NO

Competitive
Bidding

03/09/2020 to
03/16/2020

04/22/2020

05/18/2020

07/13/2020 to
07/22/2020

GoP

12,147,790.86

12,147,790.86

Parcellary Survey
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Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR
Regional Office VII

South Road Properties, Cebu City

Updated Final Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2020
(Consulting Services)

Code (PAP)

Procurement
Program/Project

PMO/
End-User

Is this an
Early
Procureme
nt Activity?
(Yes/No)

Mode of
Procuremen
t

Schedule for Each Procurement Activity

Source

Estimated Budget (PhP)

Advertiseme
nt/Posting of
IB/REI

Submission/
Opening of
Bids

Notice of
Award

Contract
Signing

of
Funds

Total

MOOE

co

Remarks
(brief description of
Program/Activity/Project)

200000100035000

Consulting Services for the
Conduct of Parcellary Survey for
the Road Widening of Consolacion:
Tayud-Liloan Road, K0019+703 -
K0020+058, Cebu Province

Planning and
Design Division

NO

NP-53.9 -
Small Value
Procurement

03/09/2020/
03/16/2020

04/22/2020

05/18/2020

07/13/2020 to
07/22/2020

GoP

156,619.84

156,619.84

Parcellary Survey

200000100594000

Consultancy Services for the
Detailed Engineering Design
(DED) activities for various
Infrastructure projects,
Construction of Underpass along
Juan Luna Ave. from the Jct. of
Archbishop Reyes Ave. to Cardinal
Rosales Ave., Cebu City

Planning and
Design Division

NO

Competitive
Bidding

05/05/2020 to
05/12/2020

06/24/2020

08/25/2020

09/01/2020 to
09/10/2020

GoP

68,707,634.87

68,707,634.87

Parcellary Survey

200000100596000

Detailed Engineering Design
(DED) Activities for various
infrastructure projects, Const. of
Elevated Highway along Gen.
maxilom Ave. covering the junction
of M. Gotianuy St. Rahman St. and
M.J. Cuenco Ave., Cebu City

Planning and
Design Division

Yes

Competitive
Bidding

10/09/2020 to
10/16/2020

11/11/2020

11/27/2020

12/01/2020 to
12/10/2020

GoP

87,354,278.07

87,354,278.07

Detailed Engineering Design
(DED) Activities

200000100597000

Detailed Engineering Design
(DED) Activities for various
infrastructure projects, Const. of
Guadalupe-Lahug Bypass Road,
Cebu City

Planning and
Design Division

Yes

Competitive
Bidding

05/05/20250
to 05/12/2020

06/24/2020

08/25/2020

09/01/2020 to
09/10/2020

GoP

89,829,019.65

89,829,019.65

Detailed Engineering Design
(DED) Activities

200000100590000 /
200000100589000

Detailed Engineering Design
(DED) Activities for various
infrastructure projects, Const. of
Interchange (Tri-level) along M.C.
Briones St. cor. U.N. Ave., and
Flyover along Ouano Ave. cor.
Conrado D. Seno St.-Ouano Ave.

cor. E.O. Peres St., Mandaue City

Planning and
Design Division

Yes

Competitive
Bidding

05/05/2020

06/24/2020

08/25/2020

09/01/2020 to
09/10/2020

GoP

1569,205,223.78

159,205,223.78

Detailed Engineering Design
(DED) Activities
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Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR
Regional Office VII

South Road Properties, Cebu City

Updated Final Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2020
(Consulting Services)

Code (PAP)

Procurement
Program/Project

PMO/
End-User

Is this an
Early
Procureme
nt Activity?
(Yes/No)

Mode of

Schedule for Each Procurement Activity

Procuremen
t

Advertiseme
nt/Posting of
IB/REI

Submission/
Opening of
Bids

Notice of
Award

Contract
Signing

Source
of
Funds

Estimated Budget (PhP)

Total

MOOE

co

Remarks

(brief description of
Program/Activity/Project)

200000100593000 /
200000100600000

Detailed Engineering Design
(DED) Activities for various
infrastructure projects, Const. of
Service roads along A.C. Cortes
Ave. covering the junction of S.B.
Cabahug St. and plaridel St. and
Flyover along M.C. Briones St. cor.
A.S. Fortuna St., Mandaue City

Planning and
Design Division

Yes

Competitive
Bidding

2/26/2020 to
3/4/2020

3/24/2020

04/08/2020

4/13/2020 to
4/23/2020

GoP

88,379,000.00

88,379,000.00

Detailed Engineering Design

(DED) Activities

2000001005995000 /
200000100591000

Detailed Engineering Design
(DED) Activities for various
infrastructure projects, Const. of
Interchange along F. Sotto St. cor.
Gorordo Ave., Cebu City and
Interchange (Tri-level), M.L.
Quezon St. cor. M. Patalinghug
Ave., Lapu-Lapu City

Planning and
Design Division

Yes

Competitive
Bidding

10/09/2020 to
10/16/2020

11/11/2020

11/27/2020

12/01/2020 to
12/10/2020

GoP

88,112,569.13

88,112,569.13

Detailed Engineering Design

(DED) Activities

200000100592000 /
200000100599000 /
200000100598000

Detailed Engineering Design
(DED) Activities for various
infrastructure projects, Const. of
Flyover along P. del Rosario St.
from the junction of Osmefa Blvd.
to Leon Kilat St., Interchange
(Flyover) along N. Bacalso Ave.
cor. V. Rama Ave. and Left-
Turning Underpass along SRP-
Mambaling Road junction Cebu

South Coastal Road, Cebu City

Planning and
Design Division

Yes

Competitive
Bidding

10/09/2020 to
10/16/2020

11/11/2020

11/27/2020

12/01/2020 to
12/10/2020

GoP

106,158,698.78

106,158,698.78

Detailed Engineering Design

(DED) Activities

Prepared by:

Recommended by:

"

Approved by:

REMELY B. MAGHANOY
BAC Chairman

. ANDRINO
Engineer IV, Head Procurement
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