

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR

Regional Office VII
South Road Properties, Cebu City

(Consulting Services)													
Code (PAP)	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR			Is this an Mode of		le for Each F	rocuremen	t Activity	Source	Estimat	et (PhP)	Remarks	
	Program/Project	End-User	Early Procureme nt Activity? (Yes/No)		Advertiseme nt/Posting of IB/REI	Submission/ Opening of Bids	Notice of Award	Contract Signing	of Funds	Total	MOOE	со	(brief description of Program/Activity/Project)
	Parcellary Survey for the Construction of various Roads and Bridges, Widening of N. Bacalso Ave. (Cebu South Road), K0075+300-K0119+000 and K0123+000-K0140+000, Cebu Province	Planning and Design Division	Yes	Competitive Bidding	9/18/2019 to 9/25/2019	10/16/2019	1/27/2020	2/3/2020 to 2/13/2020	GoP	19,966,146.73	0	19,966,146.73	Parcellary Survey
200000100575000	Parcellary Survey for the Construction of various Roads and Bridges, Const. of Asturias-Danao road, Phase 1 to Phase 7, Cebu Province	Planning and Design Division	Yes	Competitive Bidding	9/18/2019 to 9/25/2019	10/16/2019	1/27/2020	2/3/2020 to 2/13/2020	GoP	19,387,343.78	0	19,387,343.78	Parcellary Survey
200000100035000	Consulting Services for the Conduct of Appraisal of Lots for the Project Widening of N. Bacalso Avenue (Cebu South Road) Province of Cebu, Sta. K0060+000- Sta. K0075+300	Legal Division	Yes	NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement	11/28/2019 to 12/5/2019	12/05/2019	1/27/2020	2/3/2020 to 2/13/2020	GoP	896,000.00	0	896,000.00	Appraisal of Lots
200000100549000	Consulting Services for the Conduct of Pre-Feasibility Study of the Proposed Argao-Moalboal Road, Cebu Province	Planning and Design Division	Yes	Competitive Bidding	12/6/2019 to 12/13/2019	01/08/2020	1/27/2020	2/3/2020 to 2/13/2020	GoP	13,220,500.02	0	13,220,500.02	Pre-Feasibility Study
200000100550000	Consulting Services for the Conduct of Pre-Feasibility Study of the Propsed cortes Baclayon Diversion Road, Bohol Province	Planning and Design Division	Yes	Competitive Bidding	12/6/2019 to 12/13/2019	01/08/2020	1/27/2020	2/3/2020 to 2/13/2020	GoP	11,001,000.00	0	11,001,000.00	Pre-Feasibility Study
200000100035000	Consulting Services for the Conduct of Appraisal of Lots Involving Network Development Program, Construction of By-Pass and Diversion Roads, Metro Cebu Expressway incl. ROW, Cebu Sta. 3+900 - Sta. 10+927.32, Naga and Minglanilla, Cebu Province.	Legal Division	NO	Competitive Bidding	2/6/2020 to 02/13/2020	05/03/2020	05/20/2020	07/10/2020 to 07/13/2020	GoP	2,496,000.00	0	2,496,000.00	Appraisal of Lots



DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR

Regional Office VII South Road Properties, Cebu City

Code (DAD)			T		(Consul							4	
Code (PAP)	Procurement	PMO/	Is this an							Estima	et (PhP)	Remarks	
	Program/Project	End-User	Early Procureme nt Activity? (Yes/No)		Advertiseme nt/Posting of IB/REI	Submission/ Opening of Bids	Notice of Award	Contract Signing	of Funds	Total	MOOE	со	(brief description of Program/Activity/Project)
200000100035000	Consulting Services for the Conduct of Appraisal of Lots Involving the Road Widening of Dumaguete North Road, K0025+000 - K0025+223, K0025+238 - K0026+000, K0027+598 - K0028+740, Negros Oriental Province.	Legal Division	NO	Competitive Bidding	2/6/2020 to 02/13/2020	05/03/2020	05/20/2020	07/10/2020 to 07/13/2020	GoP	4,960,000.00	0	4,960,000.00	Appraisal of Lots
20000100035000	Consulting Services for the Conduct of Appraisal of Lots involving Construction of By Pass and Diversion Roads, Moalboal By- Pass Road Station 0+000 - Station 4+022, Cebu Province.	Legal Division	NO	Competitive Bidding	2/6/2020 to 02/13/2020	05/03/2020	05/20/2020	07/10/2020 to 07/13/2020	GoP	1,504,000.00	0	1,504,000.00	Appraisal of Lots
200000100035000	Consulting Services for the Conduct of Appraisal of Lots Involving Network Development Program - Construction of Missing Links/ New Roads Alcoy - Alegria Road, Alegria, Cebu Sta. 12+384 - Sta. 14+880, Lepanto Alegria, Cebu Province.	Legal Division	NO	NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement	03/10/2020 to 03/17/2020	18/03/2020	05/20/2020	07/10/2020 to 07/13/2020	GoP	240,000.00	0	240,000.00	Appraisal of Lots
200000100035000	Consulting Services for the Conduct of Appraisal of Lots Involving Network Development Program - Construction of Missing Links/ New Roads Alcoy - Alegria Road, Alcoy, Cebu, Sta. 7+380 - Sta.9+280, Nug-as, Cebu Province.	Legal Division	NO	NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement	03/10/2020 to 03/17/2020	03/18/2020	05/20/2020	07/10/2020 to 07/13/2020	GoP	160,000.00	0	160,000.00	Appraisal of Lots



DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR

Regional Office VII
South Road Properties, Cebu City

(CONSUITING SERVICES) Code (PAP) Procurement PMO/ Is this an Mode of Schedule for Each Procurement Activity Source Estimated Budget (PhP) Remarks													
Code (PAP)				Mode of	Schedule for Each Procurement Activity					Estimate	ed Budge	temarks (brief description of	
	Program/Project		Early Procureme nt Activity? (Yes/No)	Procuremen t	Advertiseme nt/Posting of IB/REI		Notice of Award	Contract Signing	of Funds	Total	MOOE	со	Program/Activity/Project)
200000100035000	Consulting Services for the Conduct of Parcellary Survey for the Road Widening of Mactan Circumferential Road, K0015+000-K0015+336, K0015+748.20 - K0015+748.20; K0015+900; K0018+914 - K0025+627; K0027+275 - K0030+221; K0030+365 - K0034+731; K0034+731 - K0034+731	Planning and Design Division	NO	Competitive Bidding	03/09/2020 to 03/16/2020	04/22/2020	05/18/20202	07/13/2020 to 07/22/2020	GoP	6,642,492.33	0	6,642,492.33	Parcellary Survey
	including Gabi Bridge, Pilipog Bridge I and Pilipog Bridge II, Cebu Province.												
200000100035000	Cosulting Services for the Conduct of Parcellary Survey for the Road Widening of Dumaguete North Road (Jct. Bais-Kabankalan-Negros Occ. Bdry) K0111+800 - K0150+387, Negros Oriental Province.	Planning and Design Division	NO	Competitive Bidding	03/09/2020 to 03/16/2020	04/22/2020	05/18/2020	07/13/2020 to 07/22/2020	GoP	12,734,264.28	0	12,734,264.28	Parcellary Survey
	Consulting Services for the Conduct of Parcellary Survey for the Road Widening of Natalio Bacalso Avenue (Cebu South Road), K0027+372 - K0027 +429, K0035+437 - K0038 + 480, Cebu Province.	Planning and Design Division	NO	Competitive Bidding	03/09/2020 to 03/16/2020	04/22/2020	05/18/2020	07/13/2020 to 07/22/2020	GoP	1,450,485.47	0	1,450,485.47	Parcellary Survey
200000100035000	Consulting Services for the Conduct of Parcellary Survey for the Road Widening of Dumaguete North Road, (Jct. Bais- Kabankalan- Negros Occ.Bdry.) K0073+200 - K0087 + 000 , K0089 + 000 - K0111 +800, Negros Oriental Province.	Planning and Design Division	NO	Competitive Bidding	03/09/2020 to 03/16/2020	04/22/2020	05/18/2020	07/13/2020 to 07/22/2020	GoP	12,147,790.86	0	12,147,790.86	Parcellary Survey



DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR

Regional Office VII
South Road Properties, Cebu City

				(Consul	ing con	1000)							
Code (PAP)			Mode of		le for Each P	rocuremen	t Activity	Source	Estimat	t (PhP)	Remarks		
	Program/Project	End-User	Early Procureme nt Activity? (Yes/No)	?	Advertiseme nt/Posting of IB/REI	Submission/ Opening of Bids	Notice of Award	Contract Signing	of Funds	Total	MOOE	со	(brief description of Program/Activity/Project)
200000100035000	Consulting Services for the Conduct of Parcellary Survey for the Road Widening of Consolacion- Tayud-Liloan Road, K0019+703 - K0020+058, Cebu Province	Planning and Design Division	NO	NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement	03/09/2020/ 03/16/2020	04/22/2020	05/18/2020	07/13/2020 to 07/22/2020	GoP	156,619.84	0	156,619.84	Parcellary Survey
	Consultancy Services for the Detailed Engineering Design (DED) activities for various												
20000100594000	Infrastructure projects, Construction of Underpass along Juan Luna Ave. from the Jct. of Archbishop Reyes Ave. to Cardinal Rosales Ave., Cebu City	Planning and Design Division	NO	Competitive Bidding	05/05/2020 to 05/12/2020	06/24/2020	08/25/2020	09/01/2020 to 09/10/2020	GoP	68,707,634.87	0	68,707,634.87	Parcellary Survey
200000100596000	Detailed Engineering Design (DED) Activities for various infrastructure projects, Const. of Elevated Highway along Gen. maxilom Ave. covering the junction of M. Gotianuy St. Rahman St. and M.J. Cuenco Ave., Cebu City	Planning and Design Division	Yes	Competitive Bidding	10/09/2020 to 10/16/2020	11/11/2020	11/27/2020	12/01/2020 to 12/10/2020	GoP	87,354,278.07	0	87,354,278.07	Detailed Engineering Design (DED) Activities
200000100597000	Detailed Engineering Design (DED) Activities for various infrastructure projects, Const. of Guadalupe-Lahug Bypass Road, Cebu City	Planning and Design Division	Yes	Competitive Bidding	05/05/20250 to 05/12/2020	06/24/2020	08/25/2020	09/01/2020 to 09/10/2020	GoP	89,829,019.65	0	89,829,019.65	Detailed Engineering Design (DED) Activities
200000100590000 / 200000100589000	Detailed Engineering Design (DED) Activities for various infrastructure projects, Const. of Interchange (Tri-level) along M.C. Briones St. cor. U.N. Ave., and Flyover along Ouano Ave. cor. Conrado D. Seno StOuano Ave. cor. E.O. Peres St., Mandaue City	Planning and Design Division	Yes	Competitive Bidding	05/05/2020	06/24/2020	08/25/2020	09/01/2020 to 09/10/2020	GoP	159,205,223.78	0	159,205,223.78	Detailed Engineering Design (DED) Activities



DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR

Regional Office VII South Road Properties, Cebu City

Updated Final Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2020 (Consulting Services)

						(Consul								
I	Code (PAP)	THE CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE CONTRACTOR			Mode of		le for Each F		t Activity	Source	Estimat	et (PhP)	Remarks	
		Program/Project	End-User	Early Procureme nt Activity? (Yes/No)	ı	Advertiseme nt/Posting of IB/REI	Submission/ Opening of Bids	Notice of Award	Contract Signing	of Funds	Total	MOOE	со	(brief description of Program/Activity/Project)
	200000100593000 / 200000100600000	Detailed Engineering Design (DED) Activities for various infrastructure projects, Const. of Service roads along A.C. Cortes Ave. covering the junction of S.B. Cabahug St. and plaridel St. and Flyover along M.C. Briones St. cor. A.S. Fortuna St., Mandaue City	Planning and Design Division	Yes	Competitive Bidding	2/26/2020 to 3/4/2020	3/24/2020	04/08/2020	4/13/2020 to 4/23/2020	GoP	88,379,000.00	0	88,379,000.00	Detailed Engineering Design (DED) Activities
	2000001005995000 / 200000100591000	Detailed Engineering Design (DED) Activities for various infrastructure projects, Const. of Interchange along F. Sotto St. cor. Gorordo Ave., Cebu City and Interchange (Tri-level), M.L. Quezon St. cor. M. Patalinghug Ave., Lapu-Lapu City	Planning and Design Division	Yes	Competitive Bidding	10/09/2020 to 10/16/2020	11/11/2020	11/27/2020	12/01/2020 to 12/10/2020	GoP	88,112,569.13	0	88,112,569.13	Detailed Engineering Design (DED) Activities
	200000100592000 / 200000100599000 / 200000100598000	Detailed Engineering Design (DED) Activities for various infrastructure projects, Const. of Flyover along P. del Rosario St. from the junction of Osmeña Blvd. to Leon Kilat St., Interchange (Flyover) along N. Bacalso Ave. cor. V. Rama Ave. and Left-Turning Underpass along SRP-Mambaling Road junction Cebu South Coastal Road, Cebu City	Planning and Design Division	Yes	Competitive Bidding	10/09/2020 to 10/16/2020	11/11/2020	11/27/2020	12/01/2020 to 12/10/2020	GoP	106,158,698.78	0	106,158,698.78	Detailed Engineering Design (DED) Activities

Prepared by:

ODILON N. ANDRINO

Engineer IV, Head Procurement

Recommended by:

REMELY B. MAGHANOY

BAC Chairman

Approved by:

EDGAR B. TABACON, CESO Regional Director

Page 5 of 5